IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment.

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

+ Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to lift and position
heavy products safely.

* Tighten screws firmiy, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow:

- Keop 3 clear area ahd distance from moving parts when using the product.

+ Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away uniess the product is intended for their use and allnstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by t

- Check that the product is Secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
/A\ FR  Le non-respect de toutes les nstructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages & Iéquipement ou Fannulation de la garantie de lusine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés.

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excesslf peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintiel

* Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

* Ce produit peut contenir de petites pieces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ol
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schdden am Geréat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

+ Stellen Sie sicher, dass dlie Montagefache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tra:

+ DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN.

+ Schwere Produkte drfen aus Sicherheitsgrinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

« Zichen Sie dié Schrauben fest, abor nicht GbermaBia feat an. Ein (bermafiges Anzichen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

+ Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

* Nur flr den bestimmungsgeméfien Gebrauch verwenden. Sie drfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder kleti

« Diceen Broduit et mceachleBiich Fir den Gebrauch in Innenraumen vorgesehen.

+ Es st nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

+ Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstandig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

+ Uberpriffen Sie in regelméBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bené&tigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES  Sino se leen se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafios al eqipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabric

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

« Aseglirese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

+ NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

« Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no o haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

* Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

producto.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

« No se permite ningdn intento de reconstruir la construccion.

+ Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos,

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:

PT ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrugdes. Qualquer falha em sequir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulaco da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem ¢ suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e

colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em

asia, séo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacao.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

* Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos lr\lerlores
Nao s&o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutur

* Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem pengo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses),

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU €O BCeMM UHCTP! M 1IX Hec e
MOXET MPUBECTY K C TpaBmam, wn

NPEKPALIEHMIO ACTICTBIA 3ABOACKON FapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYMPEXAEHNA:

+ YBepuTeCh, UTO MOHTaXHas NOBEPXHOCTL 4OCTATOUHO MPOUHAs, UTOBHI BbiEpXaTh
MOHTUpYeMOE u3aenve 1 06opyAoBaHHe.

« HE MPEBBILLAVITE MAKCVIMAJIBHO /JOMYCTVIMBIIA BEC.

+ [117 6E30MaCHOrO NOABEMA 1 HAAVIEXALLETO Pa3MELLIEHHA THKEbIX U3AEAUIi OBA3ATENBHO
bpalL{aiiTeCh 33 NOMOLLBIO VN NOMb3YIATECH TPY3ONOALEMHBIMI MeXaH 3MaMM.

+ BUHTbI CieyeT 3aTArvBaTh NJIOTHO, HO He nepeTarnBan vx. MepeTarnBaHne MOXeT NPUBeCT
K MOBPEXAEHMIO U3AENMA, UTO 3HAUUTENBHO YXYALIAT NPOUHOCTb KpEreHMs.

. Ha [J0CTaTouHO Vil PACCTOSHIM OT ABIXYILVXCA YacTelt U3Aens npu
€ro 1CNoAb30BaHNK.

« VICronbayiATe ToNbKO N0 HasHaueHMio. HUKOrAa Ha CTaHOBHTEC Ha M3AENME, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3anesaiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHoe w3genve 0 A vcno, ToNbKO B

« Jlio6ble MOMbITKM U3MEHMTb KOHCTPYKLWMIO 3arpeLLieHbl.

« [laHHOE M37ieNe MOXET COAPXaTb MEAKUe AETaN, KOTOpbIE MOYT CTaTb MPUUMHOI
YAylWeHVs NPy NONaaaHAM B AbiXaTeNbHble NyTy. He noanyckaitTe aeTeit K M3aenmio, ecan
OHO He NpeaHasHaueHo AnA MCnOm:zOBaHMSi VIMI M/ €CAIM OHI MONHOCTBIO HE

€ WHCT] 10 3KC ¥ He MOHMMAIOT WX.

+ HeoBxoanMo perynsipHo npoaepm (Kak MUHIMYM, pa3 B TP MecsiL{a), uTo uzaenve

3aMIKCAPOBAHO M €70 MCMONb30BaHHe Ge3onacko.

EC/M y Bac BOSHMKHYT BOMPOCkI WM BaM MOTPEBYETCA MOMOLLY, CBMKUTECH €
y Bbl wapene.

@ AR gigunn‘msiszh,&uguuy,a,.mul_\\;;;.!ﬁg;ugw,“,@\.muwvs;\;,npx
sl oo ol2)]

20 piolly deSlull Claclss

Slamally aule Ctell giall Jaod iS5 Loy G5B Sl prbae 0553 O s ol o

o ptall 33l dsd 3N dod Sslos Ve

iSlel (5 AL Cloiall 59 dadke s 3ol 287 (SlSen Slaz o dsny 315 sl o
<_mﬂuu,,‘.ru,g,uu iall b ) a1 (3 el 555 38 g (3 U5 Y o) plSol Ll Bl e

el plasial e 35 piall 9 e lom, 235 Bl osls Dolus 3575 e il o

L3 51 4y e o] el e gl (llh miad s 55uond B2 dariiad o

s J5all 1> plasiadly ool giall lis o

Sl iy o Sbass gl ol Y C¥ens sb g

o all O 18 ST JLEA sle e o1 g3l U B Gl Syt (B S 38 B 1 e el s 5 5+
S lpnghs 05 Slacdedll S dnrl e 2 0f s ol

A e 2] B S) dalitia OIS e Ao i3 plasid] axedlos piall ol ST o

Basluall ol oo lldg il dis Cu il G OISl g Jolgd (7 5 Basluall b (3 ik 5 S gl Azl gl el 35 18]

EEFH:
AJP TRTOERERH. FRICERL, forne . BEEA RN, BENBELE
. THRENFHIHE 70T STRENSD T,

R L BEOHN:

. i}l”)ﬁl#ﬁ[;\ O SNERRVEBEMDBSI0OICHALBRENH B L ERBL TR

T,

BHITNTVBRAEEZBILVLSICLTIETL,

. %U%%Eﬁél:ﬁ‘;ﬂf‘(@ﬂﬁ?%i:lx\ BT RH Y M FRSHHRES P RBEER

TLETW,

cXYBLOMDEBHETH. MHOTELVTLEEL, HHTEBLRIMNEHEL . RIFHH
KIBICETF T 2EMNBDET,

- WREEAT BB, MENHE L, THHRH SBENLESEEROVENHNET .

. %‘Ek;tﬁ*}l:nhﬁﬁb‘[(t’tb\n BROLRCISED. R5TH D, BorhlE
WTLRETL,

- ARBEERATOEANDHEBNE L TVET.

- FAHRBEEBEL BV TLREL,

- CORRBICE, RPAAEBECEROBRMNS ZNEHT AT LPEENTLBHEENS D
Y., FRESEETH T ATV, BREANFHRAFCRATNTSED. ZOv=aTILE
FRICEBL TVWELRD . FRIECORRBEFBL LV TIEEL,

« WRHNR2CHEATESRLAERNIC (PELLBINBTER) BRLTIETL,

i P R— ki Bl BARICSHLEDELEEL,

28 FolAre:
A KR =2E 71#g 9n =xi3| ojshstn m2x| gos st 24, |
23 28312 0|01F £ 2lguct

obd 9l Z1 x|H:

FHE HE L YIS CHE 9IS UHS FRpi0] EE3K| gelshiAle.

k*\;‘ A Y 8YS kg < giELICt

22 AU A 2lEE RS AISH0l 224 HES oisp Sof 8212 XIS HeUC

LIAME EHEHS| Z0|%| Ibe ZO|X| ORYAIR. BHESEA| X0\ K|F0| d&|0f |A[Z{0] 24 Mot

&+ gLich

- HMES ALY Os 8X0ls 22 Y 72|58 £ ARBHLCH

- IS8 20 ABRILICE Fche HZ 7ol A7t UN”EIWL? S2P7HR| OHdAl2.

- 2 HE2 HY Mg MFYLcH

- ME2l 7285 PSR AEs HBEX| YFELIC

- 2 HES 4 F2 IY AHO| = X2 0j0|go| 2R E 5 2
Sig 0] O}L|T Of2I0p} R A&Tt AANE 2B Ojsk
X e RO BASIMAIR.

. RiZo| oENg H7|H (&4 370l 3 o BHoIBHL|CH

e

N

AR

SLICE KE0| Of2lojo] ArgS
[t ZLE HQIst, 0j2ioje] £0]

HEO| AL =80] BRI A2 FYX0| 2ofslo] =8 WoHAL.

A\ eN () Bz e RAETHER

@ﬂﬁﬁim}\%@% EmRIAE, 1@&42«%%{&
RRUPRSES:
. i

« BNBBFFINEATRES.

- B A BELE

- HREEM, (BN (:3:128

- RIS

- EBSUERBREMEN, T, B, gmmsgunrunﬁmmﬁsiaqgﬁ%%
- EIRENER

MIEBIEREREM.

BRAFME, RELEERAER,
EHREERRERLTA (EOS,

VIVOOLINK"

PROFESSIONAL AV SOLUTIONS
Instruction Manual

TV-MOUNTED
SOUNDBAR MOUNT

VLMSBSHELF




B (x1)

C (x2) F (x1) G (x2)
@/ 6)) @)t»»»» @)»»»»» &
H (x2) 1 (x2) J (x2) K (x2) L (x4)
M6x8 M6x10 Mo6x12 M6
M (x1) N (x1) O (x1) P (x1)
3mm 4mm 7-8mm

o fmom o o o

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4)
M5x16 M6X16 M5x25 M6x25 Mb6x40
O © S
M-F (x4) M-G (x4) M-H (x4) M-I (x10) M-J (x4)
M8x40 D5 D8 D15x28x5 D15x28x15

fom  Gme  (p fom M © 9@ 92 &

P-A(x2) P-B(x2) P-C(x2) P-D(x2) P-E(x2) P-F(x2) P-G(x2) P-H(x2)
M4x16 M4x16 M5x16 M5x16 M6x16 D5 M4 M5







4b Bottom Mounting

B8 88e

G (©) ()] )
() (@) )
s () @)

BEe 8 8ae

B8 868

G (©) (@) )
o (§) @)
) Q)

B8 888

fm Q) Jum@)Q) | G () | P ©) ()

B8e @ ae

B8 888

fm ©)0) Smm Q) = Hm ) JmmwE) ()

S/ ff

4“ Back Mounting

T
=

() @) )
() @) )
A )

BEe 8 as

B8 @8e

() @) )
fumm ) @)
o (1) ()

B8 8688

G Q) Jum@)Q) | o (@) | P ©) ()

BB8e 8 ae

B8 888

Yo ©)0) fmmm ©)Q)| | Gom @) | Jomm E) ()

o/




ting holes

ndbars with

keyhole slot moun

868
O ) G2

A O
Y 3

5b Bottom Mounting

Ommm (1) @)

5“ Back Mounting




10



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6

